1. CTD9760 / CTU9760 / CXD2760 BRIt FZE 4513
4-Needle Cylinder Type For Flat-Seaming / Flat-Lock Parts List

By Z% $tBE Distance Of Needles
Ref No. Description 5.6 6.0 6.4
3 st 5228NC60561 5228NC60601 5228NC60641
Needle Clamp
x6 BE ] 5221PF60561 5221PF 60601 5221PF60641
Presser Foot
6-B ] S221PF6056A 5221PF6060A Se21PF6064A
Presser Foot Tongue
7 St 5226 TP60561 5226 TP60601 5226TP60641
Needle Plate
*x 23 BE ] 5227PFT60600
Presser Foot

* For CTD9760/CXD2760 A

*x For CTU9760H

_1_




1. CTD9760 / CTU9760 / CXD2760 &% PUst FZA:4117%
4-Needle Cylinder Type For Flat-Seaming / Flat-Lock Parts List

FF 5%
Ref.No.

Y kL 4R 5% % T
Parts No. Description

2210600118 Z28 Thread Guide
2210600123 T4 Needle Thread Take-Up
----------------- #1584 Needle Clamp (See Left Page)
8SC24560303B 222 Screw (NT67-7-23 3/32"-56%2.5)
66734-11-5 #t Needle (MY1014B #11)
----------------- JERHIZH Press Foot Set(See Left Page)
5221PF6056C 12&% Screw
----------------- JBRHAIE Press Foot Tongue(See Left Page)
8SB24560405A 222 Screw (SH0413 3/32"-56%4)
5221PF6056F AT EH Presser Foot Guide
----------------- #11K Needle Plate(See Left Page)
5226DG0003 PEAEG4H Feed Dog Asm.
5226FD11560 FiEAHEE Main Feed Dog
5226DF13560 B34 Diff Feed Dog
5226AF13560 EHBhEATES Aux Feed Dog
8MB75180505A  12%% Screw (CTS0218 M2.5-0.45%5)
66734-11-5 #5F$t Spare Needle (MY1014B #11)
2260000211 & H Gefender
8MB75180505A  124% Screw (CTS0218 M2.5-0.45%5)
2270000364 LM Thread Guide
2210600124 ZE28 Thread Guide
2240600102 AL Thread Guide Holder
2200000327 B34 Thread Guide Pipe
8MNO03200300A #2444 Screw (CT0115 M3-0.5%3)
5220LL60560 T 4E4RE Looper
8MB03200405A  H24% Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4)
----------------- JERHAIZH Press Foot Set(See Left Page)

* For CTD9760 / CXD2760

#% For CTU9760

FirHE
Amt. Req.

b b e e e b e RO b e b e e b e b e b e e e e B e e



2. ¥4 CTDI0B0 / CTU9060 / CTDIT60 /CTUIT60 / FTD7060 / FTUT060
CTMI760 / CxM2060 / CXU2060 / CxmM2560 / CXU2560 / CXM2760 / CXU2760
CXM4060 / CXud060 / CTU9160A Thread Tension Mechanism Asm.

,%\
N
s
R —
\

[ S)
= I’ I’ I’ = I’ = I’
S S
/ / / / /
/ ’ ’ / /
/ / / / /
/ 4 7
’
/ ’ ’
/ / / / /
’ / / — I—
-- - - —- b 3
i\ \
A 7 A 7 N N
N 0 \ 9 “ \ \
\ N ) \ YW,
2 \ 2V \ OR f
’ /
’ ’

g N N
. . 15 NN TN
“ - \\ \Vls
RN N
\\\ \%\\\\\ N
~. \\ \\\\\ 4
\\ RN o3 y
~ \\ N
\ S
~. N
. N
o o




2. Fz4R4H CTDO060 / CTU9060 / CTD9760 /CTU9760 / FTD7060 / FTU7060

CTM9760 / CXM2060 / CXU2060 / CXM2560 / CXU2560 / CXM?2760
CXU2760 / CXM4060 / CXU4060 / CTU9160
Thread Tension Mechanism Asm.

FF 5%
Ref.No.

O~ O\ LN AW

DODD = = s b e e
— O O 00 IO WL AWM — O

21-A

[N
NS}

Ykt 4R 5% % T
Parts No. Description

2100001121 3573 #L21E Tension Nut (Red ) (SH1121)

2100001123 5% Spring (Red ) ( SH1123)

2200000303 £/ Bushing

2100041131 5825 Spring ( Yellow ) ( SH1131)

2200000305 JEEEIE Spring Seat

2100001127 SEEEE Pelt

2100001126 5B S7HEH#I#% Tension Disc

22000003081 1255 Stud

22000003091 [E22 Spacer

4UTB0403191 F245 75 Release Wedge

2200000311 229 Thread Guide

2200000312 2453 Thread Guide

4UTB040320 78 J73% 4 4H B2 Tension Post Support

2100001122 175 R Bush

22000003611 1245 Stud

2100001121A R J7EREENE Tension Nut ( Yellow ) ( SH1121)

224060A02171 £2494H Thread Tension Set Asm.

231A0001922 5B 794 %44H Tension Asm. (Red)

220A0000315 5B J75H%44H Tension Asm. ( Yellow )
240013087 T 254332 Thread Eyelet
2600000355 g2l Thread Guide Asm.

2600000355A 228 Thread Guide
260060A02221 £2494H Thread Tension Set Asm.

A Model  CXM2060 / CXU2060 / CXM2560 / CXU2560 / CXM2760 / CXU2760 / CXM4060 / CXU4060

B9k Ref. No.| 20 | 21 [21-A] 22

JHEReq. | 12 ] 6 6 1

1A Model  CTD9060 / CTU9060 / CTD9760 / CTU9760 / FTD7060 / FTU7060 / CTU9160 / CTM9760

FeoE Ref. No| 11 | 17

A& Req. | 6 1

BUHE
Amt. Req.

TR R NN — A TN A



%
%

X
%9
X

R
%24
%4

"‘"’c

0t 5%
SOOXN
22:5%

5%
%
%

5%
%
&

&
%%

Z

X
&2

N
R
RRRT

24
5%
%7,
ORI

SO
X
2:5%
&2

X

X

'$$
%

& '&

5%

% g?
S
%7

%
N

Thread Stand 66708

3. 66708 #rZ

Ip] n

%952,

2

X,
X
%

gl

7

%,

A
%0

2%

T
040%"

X

X/
29

&
%

5
&%

&

$I

&



3. 66708 4328

FF 5%
Ref. No.

S 000N WD

[USTUSTE NI NS I NS I N I NS I S I NS i NS T NS T N I e e e e e e e e
— OO0 NP WND— OO0 W —

Thread Stand 66708
Y1kl 4R 5% # T
Parts No. Description
667051 ¥ Rod Cover
667052 B4 Upper Thread Stand Rod
667053 FE5H Joint
667054 T Lower Thread Stand Rod
667055 F4FE Washer
667056 HEME Nut
667057 1308 Bracket
667058 12&% Screw
667059 HEME Nut
6670510 12&% Screw
6670511 HEE Arm
6670512 1308 Bracket
6670513 B Thread Guide
6670514 4% Spool Set for SH6005
6670515 &gl Spool Pin
6670516 E /L8 Spool Retaining Lup
6670517 LR {ETER Seat
6670522 4% 8% Spool Set Bracket
6670519 JHEEEARE Spring Washer
6670520 HEME Nut
6670521 B4R Thread Guide
6670522 4% 8% Spool Set Bracket
6670523 HEM Clamp
6670524 12&% Screw
6670525 JHEEEARE Spring Washer
6670526 HEME Nut
6670527 F#45 Support Rod
6670528 12&% Screw
6670529 HEME Nut
6670530 ARib24% Wood Screw
6670521 B3R Thread Guide

HiIH=E
Amt. Req.

— = = = = DR DN DN DN = == ONOYONO = DN = DN e e e



